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FIG. 1 EXTERIOR COVERS
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

1 36804010 TOP COVER 1
2 36804020 FRONT COVER 1
3 36804030 FRONT COVER,DOOR 1
4 36804040 RIGHT FRONT COVER 1
5 36804050 LEFT FRONT COVER 1
6 36804070 COVER,MIDDLE 1
7 36804080 LEFT COVER 1
8 36804090 UPPER REAR COVER 1
9 36804100 LOWER REAR COVER 1

10 36804110 LEFT REAR COVER 1
11 36804120 LOWER FRONT COVER 1
12 36804190 UPPER LEFT COVER 1
13 36804140 FRONT LEVER,DOOR 1
14 36804150 BASE,MAGNET 1
15 36804210 COVER,BASE 1
16 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 2
17 36805120 LABEL,STAPLER (USA) 1
18 36805150 LABEL,CAUTION TRAY(USA) 1
19 36805170 LABEL B,JAM REMOVEMENT 1
20 36814360 FRONT COVER,SPRING 1
21 36814370 REAR COVER,SPRING 1
22 36812010 FRONT FRAME,CAM DRIVE 1
23 60804120 MAGNET CATCH 1
24 36812020 REAR FRAME,CAM DRIVE 1
25 36814300 MOUNT,SAFETY SWITCH 1
26 36814310 TURN PLATE,SAFETY SWITCH 1
27 36827090 SWITCH,INTERLOCK 1
28 36804160 RIGHT LOWER FRONT FULCRUM PLATE,COVER 1
29 36804220 LOWER FRONT PLATE SPRING,COVER 1
30 61727540 INTERLOCK SWITCH B 1
31 36814380 MOUNT,LIMIT SWITCH 2
32 62207240 SPRING,LIFT SOLENOID 1
33 36805180 LABEL,STAPLER CARTRIDGE 1

FIG. 1 EXTERIOR COVERS
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FIG. 2 FRAMES
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 2 FRAMES

1 36802110 CASTER 4
2 36802300 REINFORCEMENT,CASTER 4
3 48128807 PIN,FRAME 2
4 36802160 HOOK,RELEASE 1
5 36802240 MOUNT,HOOK 1
6 36802090 INNER RIGHT REINFORCEMENT 1
7 36802100 INNER LEFT REINFORCEMENT 1
8 36802120 MOUNT,RELEASE 1
9 36802130 JUNCTION PLATE,RELEASE 1

10 36802080 STOPPER,STACK TRAY 1
11 36802220 MOUNT,PAPER DETECTION 1
12 36802230 LEFT REINFORCEMENT 1
13 36808320 PARTITION,MIDDLE 1
14 36802250 MOVING PLATE,HOOK 1
15 36802260 TURN PLATE,HOOK 1
16 36802270 REINFORCEMENT,RELEASE LEVER 1
17 36802290 MOUNT,SET SWITCH 1
18 36804130 LEVER,RELEASE 1
19 36808360 UPPER GUIDE,INSERTION 1
20 63408450 FILM,INSERTION GUIDE 1
21 77906291 HOLDER,CASSETTE STOPPER 1
22 63416340 LEVER,SET SWITCH 1
23 72602220 PIN,HANDLE 1
24 36806050 UPPER GUIDE,MIDDLE TRAY 1
25 36806060 GUIDE,MIDDLE TRAY MOVING 1
26 36806110 FRONT FULCRUM PLATE,MIDDLE COVER 1
27 36806120 REAR FULCRUM PLATE,MIDDLE COVER 1
28 36806130 MOUNT,MIDDLE COVER SWITCH 1
29 36806150 MOUNT,STACK JAM DETECTION 1
30 63416510 EARTH PLATE,SET SWITCH 1
31 36807330 FILM,GUIDE STACK 1
32 36827140 SWITCH A,INTERLOCK 2
33 78727110 JAM DETECTION SWITCH 1
34 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1
35 36808310 UPPER PARTITION 1
36 36808330 LOWER PARTITION 1
37 M2104210 EDGING,EDS-2 2
38 M2104200 EDGING EDS-1 1
39 36893060 PARTS,SWITCH PAPER FEED IN(SP) 1
40 36810250 MOUNT,PI DISPOSAL TANK 1

41 71802210 PIN,DRUM LIFT 5
42 72107150 SPRING,BYPASS FEED GUIDE 1
43 76402160 SPRING CASSETTE GUIDE 2
44 72518070 PIN C,DISPOSAL TANK FULCRUM 2
45 36812070 TOP REINFORCEMENT,FRAME 1
46 36812080 RIGHT STAY,CAM DRIVE 1
47 48127502 PIN,SEPARATION PULLEY 1
48 36826050 FRONT FEED GUIDE,WIRE 1
49 74361230 RUBBER CUSHION SORTER 2
50 36816360 FILM,BARRIER 1
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FIG. 3 TABLE SECTION
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 3 TABLE SECTION

1 M1203230 OPEN BUSHING,OCB-750 2
2 M2104210 EDGING,EDS-2 1
3 M2107120 BINDING BAND SG-130 9
4 48927520 SEPARATION PULLEY 1
5 48127502 PIN,SEPARATION PULLEY 1
6 36810010 BASE,MOVING 1
7 36810020 FRONT FRAME,MOVING 1
8 36810030 REAR FRAME,MOVING 1
9 36810040 MOUNT,MOVING 1

10 36810050 MOUNT,STAPLER 1
11 36810060 MOUNT,BELT 1
12 36810070 BELT,TABLE 1
13 36810080 HOLDER,BELT 1
14 36810090 ADJUSTING PLATE HP 1
15 36810100 TENSION PLATE,TABLE 1
16 36810110 MOUNT,WIRE MOVING 1
17 36810140 BASE,TABLE 1
18 36810160 HANDLE,TABLE 1
19 36810190 COVER,TABLE WIRE 1
20 36810200 COVER,MOVING 1
21 36810211 GROUND PLATE,TABLE 1
22 36810280 GROUND PLATE,MOVING 1
23 36827120 MOTOR,TABLE DRIVE 1
24 36827560 REAR JUNCTION WIRING C,FINISH 1
25 36827600 WIRE,TABLE DRIVE 1
26 63410220 SLIDE RAIL,TABLE 1
27 63410230 PULLEY 25,TABLE SLIDE 1
28 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1
29 66006360 PAPER SWITCH 2
30 75704310 STOPPER FRONT COVER 1
31 78918230 PULLEY 27 1
32 36810170 STAY,TABLE UNIT 1
33 36816040 PULLEY,CONVEYING 4
34 36816110 SPRING,CONVEYING PULLEY 2
35 36810180 STAPLER 1
36 36810230 AUXILIARY PLATE,WIRE MOVING 1
37 36810240 GUIDE,STAPLER 1
38 36810271 FILM B,TABLE WIRE PROTECTION 1
39 36827140 SWITCH A,INTERLOCK 1
40 36805100 LABEL,JAM REMOVEMENT 1

41 48127502 PIN,SEPARATION PULLEY 1
42 36810120 REAR MOUNT,WIRE 1
43 36827540 REAR JUNCTION WIRING A,FINISH 1
44 36827550 REAR JUNCTION WIRING B,FINISH 1
45 36826060 HOLDER,FLAT CABLE 2
46 M2607060 BAND,PLT3I(PANDUIT) 2
47 M2104220 EDGING,EDS-1717U 2
48 36828080 INNER TABLE JUNCTION PCB 1
49 M2607010 BINDING BAND,PLT1M 2
50 36828090 OUTER TABLE JUNCTION PCB 1
51 36827100 SWITCH,FEED IN 1
52 36816240 MOUNT,FEED IN PULLEY 1
53 36816230 SPRING,FEED IN PULLEY 2
54 36816210 UPPER GUIDE,FEED IN 1
55 36816060 LOWER GUIDE,FEED IN 1
56 36810130 COVER,SAFETY SWITCH 1
57 36810300 INNER COVER,JUNCTION 1
58 36816330 FILM,FEED IN GUIDE 2
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FIG. 4 BIN SECTION I
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 4 BIN SECTION I

1 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1
2 63827080 FERRITE CORE 1
3 36812260 SUPPORT PLATE,IDLE SHAFT 1
4 G3169000 BEARING 6900ZZNR 1
5 48128807 PIN,FRAME 1
6 36812130 MOUNT,CAM MOTOR 1
7 36812140 SUPPORT PLATE,MOTOR SHAFT 1
8 36812150 PULLEY,CAM MOTOR 1
9 36812160 TENSION PLATE,CAM DRIVE MOTOR 1

10 36812170 BELT,CAM DRIVE 1
11 36812190 FRONT TENSION PLATE,CAM DRIVE 1
12 36812200 PULLEY P5M20,IDLE 1
13 36812210 SHAFT,IDLE 1
14 36812220 COLLAR,CAM DRIVE 2
15 36893040 PARTS,MOTOR BIN LIFT(SP) 1
16 63422220 BELT,DRIVE CAM A 2
17 M2104280 EDGING,EDS-25L(KITAGAWA) 1
18 49028101 BUSH 8 2
19 36812280 MOUNT,PI CAM DETECTION 1
20 36812090 FRONT SUPPORT PLATE,CAM SHAFT 1
21 36812100 COUPLING,CAM 2
22 36812110 FRONT CAM,BIN 1
23 36812120 REAR CAM,BIN 1
24 36812270 REAR PULLEY P5M20,CAM 1
25 36812230 GEAR 28,COUPLING HELICAL 1
26 36812240 PULLEY P5M20,COUPLING 1
27 36812250 FRONT GEAR 28,CAM HELICAL 1
28 G3106080 BEARING 608ZZNR 2

368
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FIG. 5 BIN SECTION II
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 5 BIN SECTION II

1 M1203220 OPEN BUSHING,OCB-625 2
2 M2104140 EDGING CE-012S 1
3 M2107120 BINDING BAND SG-130 1
4 M2109180 WIRE SADDLE,LWS-1S 1
5 M2607010 BINDING BAND,PLT1M 1
6 36800760 SORT BIN ASS’Y 10
7 •36814260 BIN,SORT 10
8 •63420341 SPRING,GATE BIN 10
9 •63468070 BUSHING,SORT BIN 20

10 36814010 BASE,BIN UNIT 1
11 36814020 STANDARD PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
12 36814030 REAR FRAME,BIN UNIT 1
13 36814040 UPPER STAY,BIN UNIT 1
14 36814050 UPPER COVER,BIN UNIT 1
15 36814060 FRONT HOLDER,BIN 1
16 36814070 REAR HOLDER,BIN 1
17 36814100 LOWER SHAFT,BIN UNIT 1
18 36814140 SLIDER,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
19 36814151 MOUNT,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
20 36814161 MOVING PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
21 36814170 SPONGE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
22 36814180 TENSION PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
23 36814190 MOUNT,MOTOR SIDE REGISTRATION 1
24 36814200 PULLEY P2M50,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
25 36814220 ADJUSTING PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
26 36814230 INNER COVER,BIN UNIT 1
27 36814280 LOWER COVER,SENSOR BIN UNIT 1
28 36814290 UPPER COVER,SENSOR BIN UNIT 1
29 36893140 PARTS,STATIC ELIMINATOR EJECT(SP) 1
30 36827570 WIRE,BIN UNIT 1
31 36827690 GROUND WIRE,SIDE REGISTRATION MOTOR 1
32 62221140 CUSHION,FEEDBACK MOTOR 1
33 63327010 MOTOR,EJECT 1
34 63416270 TIMING BELT B,CONVEYING 1
35 36814400 RETAINER,BELT 1
36 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1
37 65722250 PULLEY 20,EJECT 1
38 78728050 INFRARED RAYS LED PCB 1
39 78728060 PHOTO-SENSOR PCB 1
40 36814120 REAR LOWER HOOK,BIN UNIT SPRING 1

41 36814240 COVER,SIDE REGISTRATION ADJUSTMENT 1
42 29806810 BUSHING,6 REGISTRATION 2
43 63420240 LOWER PULLEY,BIN UNIT 2
44 29820110 FRONT PIN,FULCRUM 2
45 36814390 FULCRUM PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1
46 36805190 LABEL,CAUTION BIN 1
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FIG. 6 PAPER CONVEYING SECTION I
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 6 PAPER CONVEYING SECTION I

1 36806080 HOOK,2 CONVEYING GUIDE 2
2 72418140 SPRING, BLADE 2
3 73912281 PIN,ORIGINAL HOLDER 2
4 78727110 JAM DETECTION SWITCH 2
5 36806010 ROLLER A,2 CONVEYING 1
6 74322340 GEAR 32,DUPLEX 1
7 36806070 FULCRUM PLATE,2 CONVEYING RELEASE 1
8 36806140 LEVER,GUIDE RELEASE 1
9 36806090 SHAFT,2 CONVEYING HANDLE 1

10 36806030 GUIDE,2 CONVEYING RELEASE 1
11 36806040 INNER GUIDE,2 CONVEYING 1
12 36808180 UPPER GUIDE,2 FEED IN 1
13 36808190 LOWER GUIDE,2 FEED IN 1
14 36808300 MOUNT,ARM DETECTION PI 1
15 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1
16 28107400 BEARING,688ZZNR 2
17 49028101 BUSH 8 2
18 75607420 STOPPER SOLENOID 1
19 36808260 LEVER,ARM 1
20 36808220 HOLDER,FEED PULLEY 5
21 36808230 PULLEY,ARM LARGE 5
22 36808240 PULLEY,ARM SMALL 5
23 36808250 SHAFT,ARM 1
24 36808270 LEVER,SOLENOID 1
25 36808280 SPRING,ARM 1
26 36808290 MOUNT,SOLENOID 1
27 48127502 PIN,SEPARATION PULLEY 2

368
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FIG. 7 PAPER CONVEYING SECTION II
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 7 PAPER CONVEYING SECTION II

1 36893140 PARTS,STATIC ELIMINATOR EJECT(SP) 1
2 36816110 SPRING,CONVEYING PULLEY 4
3 36816040 PULLEY,CONVEYING 4
4 36816050 UPPER GUIDE,CONVEYING 1
5 36816070 LOWER GUIDE,EJECT 1
6 36816030 ROLLER,EJECT 1
7 36816020 ROLLER,CONVEYING 1
8 36816300 PULLEY,RELEASE WIRE 1
9 28107400 BEARING,688ZZNR 9

10 45728115 IDLE GEAR 22 1
11 67322140 BELT,EJECT DRIVE 1
12 36816260 COVER,EJECT DRIVE 1
13 49028112 BUSHING 8,LOWER REG.ROLLER 5
14 36816090 PULLEY 19,CONVEYING DOUBLE 1
15 36816170 LEFT TENSION PLATE,CONVEYING DRIVE 1
16 36816220 RIGHT GUIDE,VERTICAL CONVEYING 1
17 36816290 WIRE,RELEASE 1
18 48529301 SPRING,LEFT SIZE INDICATOR 1
19 78802140 MAGNET EJECT SECTION 2
20 36816010 ROLLER,FEED IN 1
21 63207520 PULLEY 19,FEED 4
22 36816160 UPPER TENSION PLATE,CONVEYING DRIVE 1
23 36816190 PIN,CONVEYING DRIVE 1
24 36816250 PULLEY 19,CONVEYING DRIVE 1
25 61715530 BELT,SHUTTER 1
26 36816200 PIN,MOTOR TENSION 1
27 36816270 PULLEY A,2 CONVEYING 1
28 36816280 PULLEY B,2 CONVEYING 1
29 67322110 PULLEY 28,LOWER FIXING ROLLER 1
30 72622141 TENSION PULLEY 20 2
31 36816310 LOWER TENSION PLATE,CONVEYING DRIVE 1
32 36816180 BELT,CONVEYING DRIVE 1
33 36816150 MOUNT,CONVEYING MOTOR 1
34 36893050 PARTS MOTOR CONVEYING(SP) 1
35 36806010 ROLLER A,2 CONVEYING 1
36 36806020 ROLLER B,2 CONVEYING 2
37 74322340 GEAR 32,DUPLEX 3
38 36804200 RIGHT COVER,CONVEYING 1
39 63827080 FERRITE CORE 1
40 72918050 PIN,BLADE ARM 2

368
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FIG. 8 INTERMEDIATE TRAY SECTION
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 8 INTERMEDIATE TRAY SECTION

1 36807100 TENSION PLATE,MIDDLE TRAY DRIVE 1
2 36807300 FILM,STOPPER MIDDLE TRAY 1
3 36807320 VIBRATION INSULATOR,MIDDLE TRAY 1
4 36807360 FILM,MIDDLE TRAY 1
5 61706470 SPRING,BYPASS SWITCH BACK 1
6 36807030 RIGHT MOUNT,MIDDLE RACK 1
7 36807070 RACK,MIDDLE TRAY MOVING 2
8 36807040 LEFT MOUNT,MIDDLE RACK 1
9 36807120 MOUNT HPS,MIDDLE TRAY 1

10 36827120 MOTOR,TABLE DRIVE 1
11 73912281 PIN,ORIGINAL HOLDER 2
12 78918230 PULLEY 27 1
13 78918290 FLANGE PULLEY 27 1
14 36807020 MOUNT,MIDDLE TRAY DRIVE 1
15 36807310 HOLDER,TIMING BELT 1
16 63410220 SLIDE RAIL,TABLE 1
17 36807350 VIBRATION INSULATOR,TIMING BELT 2
18 36810070 BELT,TABLE 1
19 63420130 PULLEY 50,SIDE REGISTRATION DRIVE 1
20 29806560 BUSHING 6 1
21 29806710 PULLEY,RELEASE LEVER 1
22 29806810 BUSHING,6 REGISTRATION 1
23 36807010 TRAY,MIDDLE EJECT 1
24 36807050 LEFT REINFORCEMENT,MIDDLE TRAY 1
25 36807060 RIGHT REINFORCEMENT,MIDDLE TRAY 1
26 36807080 SHAFT,MIDDLE TRAY MOVING 1
27 36807090 GEAR,MIDDLE TRAY MOVING 2
28 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1
29 36807230 COVER,HAND DRIVE 1
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FIG. 9 STACK TRAY SECTION
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 9 STACK TRAY SECTION

1 M2107000 BINDING BAND WITH SANP,SG-130-VO 15
2 M2107090 BINDING BAND,PLT3S 1
3 M2607010 BINDING BAND,PLT1M 10
4 49028101 BUSH 8 2
5 49028112 BUSHING 8,LOWER REG.ROLLER 1
6 29721040 GEAR,24 SB 2
7 36820020 MOUNT,SLIDER 1
8 36820030 MOUNT,RACK 1
9 36820040 MOVING PLATE,STACK DRIVE 1

10 36820050 MOUNT,STACK MOTOR 1
11 36820060 RIGHT MOVING PLATE,STACK TRAY 1
12 36820070 LEFT MOVING PLATE,STACK TRAY 1
13 36820080 RACK,STACK TRAY 2
14 36820090 SHAFT,STACK TRAY 1
15 36820100 SLIDER,STACK TRAY 2
16 36820110 DETECTION PLATE,STACK TRAY 2
17 36820120 REINFORCEMENT,STACK DRIVE 1
18 36820130 MOUNT,STACK TRAY SENSOR 1
19 36826040 MOUNT,ARM 1
20 36820010 TRAY,STACK 1
21 61707100 GEAR16,LIFT 1
22 61707110 GEAR31/17 1
23 61707510 ARM,LIFT 2
24 61727040 MOTOR,LARGE DECK 1
25 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 5
26 66006360 PAPER SWITCH 1
27 72320240 SHAFT, SEPARATION CLAW 1
28 72420260 PIN, PRESS LEVER 2
29 73820080 GEAR, OIL ROLLER 1
30 75706040 STOPRING PAPER FEED PULLEY 4
31 36827680 JUNCTION WIRING,STACK SENSOR 1

36827530 JUNCTION WIRING,STOCK TRAY 1
32 •J0423900 PIN,DFIB-2428PC(HIROSE) 24
33 •J0150900 CONTACTOR,175161-1(AMP) 18
34 •J0222910 PIN EL,LLM-41T-1.3E 2
35 •J0220910 SOCKET EL,LLF-41T-1.3E 2
36 •L0023070 ROUND TYPE TERMINAL,173636-1 2
37 •J0423240 RECEPTACLE W-24P,DF1B-24DEP-2.5RC 1
38 •J0150030 RECEPTACLE,175778-3(AMP) 6
39 •J0223020 RECEPTACLE EL 2P,ELR-02V 1

40 •J0220020 PLUG EL 2P,ELP-02V 1
41 •J0070900 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#187,170330-1 3
42 •J0070030 POSITIVE CONNECTOR HOUSING 3P,#187,172075- 1
43 •M2607010 BINDING BAND,PLT1M 8
44 •J0241030 PLUG SM 3P,SMP-03V-BC 1
45 •J0250900 SOCKET,BHF-001T-0.8SS 3
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FIG. 10 HAND SECTION
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 10 HAND SECTION

1 M1203250 OPEN BUSHING,OCB-875 2
2 M2107120 BINDING BAND SG-130 9
3 M2607010 BINDING BAND,PLT1M 3
4 74321650 SPRING, SWITCHBACK RELEASE    COUPLER 1
5 49028101 BUSH 8 1
6 49028112 BUSHING 8,LOWER REG.ROLLER 1
7 48128107 PIN,CLEANING BLADE 1
8 48528216 SPRING,PAPER GUIDE 1
9 48128609 PIN,UPPER FRONT COVER 2

10 29804160 PIN,ORIGINAL HOLDER 2
11 36807130 MOUNT BASE,HAND 1
12 36807140 FRAME,HAND 1
13 36807150 FULCRUM PLATE,HAND 1
14 36807160 UPPER STAY,HAND UNIT 1
15 36807170 LOWER STAY,HAND UNIT 1
16 36807200 LEVER,HAND FULCRUM 1
17 36807210 SHAFT,HAND FULCRUM 1
18 36807220 STOPPER,MIDDLE TRAY 1
19 36807240 PLATE SPRING,HAND GROUND 1
20 36807250 COVER A,SOLENOID 1
21 36807260 COVER B,SOLENOID 1
22 36807270 FILM,HAND WIRE 1
23 36807280 STOPPER B,MIDDLE TRAY 1
24 36807290 SPRING,STOPPER MIDDLE TRAY 1
25 36807340 COLLAR,STOPPER MIDDLE TRAY 2
26 36893020 PARTS,SOLENOID HAND(SP) 1
27 36827130 SOLENOID,HAND WORK 1
28 36827520 JUNCTION WIRING,HAND SOLENOID 1
29 63213320 CUSHION,ORIGINAL COLLECTION 3
30 63310090 UPPER LEVER A,HAND 1
31 63310110 LOWER LEVER A,HAND 1
32 63310130 UPPER HANDLE,HAND 1
33 63310261 SPRING,HAND PICK 1
34 63410190 PULLEY,SLIDE 1
35 73202040 RUBBER,SPACER 4
36 73912281 PIN,ORIGINAL HOLDER 2
37 36807100 TENSION PLATE,MIDDLE TRAY DRIVE 1
38 36807180 JUNCTION PLATE,HAND MOVING 1
39 36807190 MOUNT,HAND DRIVE MOTOR 1
40 36807310 HOLDER,TIMING BELT 1

41 36807350 VIBRATION INSULATOR,TIMING BELT 2
42 36810070 BELT,TABLE 1
43 36820100 SLIDER,STACK TRAY 1
44 63420130 PULLEY 50,SIDE REGISTRATION DRIVE 1
45 36827120 MOTOR,TABLE DRIVE 1
46 78918230 PULLEY 27 1
47 78918290 FLANGE PULLEY 27 1
48 36827510 WIRE,SLIDE TRAY 1
49 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 1
50 36807370 FILM,HAND 1
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FIG. 11 DRIVING SECTION
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 11 DRIVING SECTION

1 63408160 LEFT MOUNT,SLIDE PI 2
2 63408070 FRONT TENSION PLATE,PAPER HOLDER 1
3 63408080 REAR TENSION PLATE,PAPER HOLDER 1
4 63408120 LOWER FRONT GUIDE,SLIDE 1
5 63408100 UPPER FRONT GUIDE,SLIDE 1
6 63408110 UPPER REAR GUIDE,SLIDE 1
7 63408130 LOWER REAR GUIDE,SLIDE 1
8 63408031 REAR GUIDE,PAPER HOLDER CHAIN 1
9 63408260 HELICAL GEAR 15 2

10 63408420 SPRING,TENSION PLATE 2
11 63427040 MOTOR,PAPER HOLDER 1
12 63408281 MOUNT,MOTOR 1
13 63408550 DETECTING PLATE,PAPER HOLDER 1
14 36812050 LOWER FRONT RIGHT COVER,CAM DRIVE 1
15 36812060 LOWER REAR RIGHT COVER,CAM DRIVE 1
16 63408040 TENSION PLATE,PAPER HOLDER 2
17 63408240 SPROCKET WHEEL 11,IDLE 8
18 63408480 PIN B,TENSION PLATE 2
19 36808350 PARTITION,DETACHING 1
20 36808070 GUIDE,STOPPER RELEASE 1
21 36808050 FRONT LOWER COVER,DRIVE 1
22 36808080 REAR SUPPORT PLATE,BIN SLIDE 1
23 36808060 REAR LOWER COVER,DRIVE 1
24 36808010 LOWER SHAFT,DRIVE 1
25 63408540 SPROCKET WHEEL 20 4
26 36893030 PARTS,MOTOR BIN SLIDE(SP) 1
27 36808150 MOUNT,BIN SLIDE MOTOR 1
28 63408560 WORM GEAR B 1
29 36808120 REAR TENSION PLATE,BIN SLIDE 1
30 36812030 UPPER FRONT RIGHT COVER,CAM DRIVE 1
31 36808130 SPROKET 13,IDLE 2
32 36816300 PULLEY,RELEASE WIRE 1
33 36808020 UPPER SHAFT,DRIVE 1
34 36808040 REAR MOUNT,SHUTTER 1
35 63408311 SHUTTER,DRIVE 2
36 36808030 FRONT MOUNT,SHUTTER 1
37 48128107 PIN,CLEANING BLADE 2
38 63408201 FRONT SLIDER,BIN 1
39 36808170 CHAIN,PAPER HOLD 2
40 36808160 CHAIN,BIN SLIDE 2

41 63408211 REAR SLIDER,BIN 1
42 63408221 FRONT GUIDE,CHAIN SLIDE 1
43 63408140 JOINT PLATE,SLIDE 2
44 63408231 REAR GUIDE,CHAIN SLIDE 1
45 36808340 JUNCTION PLATE,PAPER HOLD 2
46 63408460 CUSHION,PAPER HOLDER 1
47 36808090 SHAFT,PAPER HOLD 1
48 36808110 FRONT TENSION PLATE,BIN SLIDE 1
49 36808140 MOUNT,PI BIN SLIDE 1
50 63408471 COVER,PAPER HOLDER CHAIN 2
51 63408180 MOUNT,SLIDE IDLE 2
52 63408021 FRONT GUIDE,PAPER HOLDER CHAIN 1
53 63422410 FILM,PI PROTECTION 1
54 63408060 MOUNT,PAPER HOLDER IDLE 2
55 63527240 PI,GP1A71A 3
56 63408090 MOUNT,PAPER HOLDER PI 1
57 72127100 PI SWITCH,OPTICAL SECTION 1
58 63408520 BUSH,8 S-BEAR 4
59 49028101 BUSH 8 2
60 36812040 UPPER REAR RIGHT COVER,CAM DRIVE 1
61 75914020 RELEASE SPRING MAIN DEVELOPING UNIT 2
62 63408390 WORM GEAR 1
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FIG. 12 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS I
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 12 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS I

1 36893152 PARTS,MAIN PCB ASS’Y SP 1
2 36827071 IC,ROM 1
3 M1203300 STRAIN RELEAF BUSHING,SR-6P3-4 1
4 36801030 SIGNAL WIRE BIN UNIT ASS’Y 1
5 M1203250 OPEN BUSHING,OCB-875 2
6 M2109150 WIRE SADDLE,HL-28 2
7 36801040 SIGNAL WIRE MACHINE ASS’Y 1
8 M2109230 WIRE SADDLE,LWS-3S(KITAGAWA) 8
9 M2109210 LOCKING WIRE SADDLE,LWS-8S-2.5W 4

10 36826020 MOUNT,INLET 1
11 36827610 WIRE,PRIMARY 1
12 63401380 INLET WIRING ASS’Y 1
13 M2104280 EDGING,EDS-25L(KITAGAWA) 1
14 M2107120 BINDING BAND SG-130 18
15 36805080 SHEET,OPERATION UNIT (USA) 1
16 36826010 MOUNT,MAIN PCB 1
17 76227020 POWER CORD(120) 1
18 36893090 PARTS POWER SOURCE PCB 100(SP) 1
19 •M5558000 FUSE,UL-TSC-8A-N1(S.O.C) 1
20 36827110 RELAY,INTERLOCK 1
21 63827080 FERRITE CORE 2
22 M2105780 CLAMP,UAMS-05S-0(KITAGAWA) 3
23 M2108140 SPACER,KGLS-6S 6
24 36827630 WIRE,SLIDE TRAY SENSOR 1
25 36827640 JUNCTION WIRING,MOTOR SIGNAL WIRE 1
26 36827650 JUNCTION WIRING,MOTOR PCB POWER SOURCE 1
27 36893071 PARTS,MOTOR DRIVE PCB(SP) 1
28 36893080 PARTS OPERATION UNIT PCB(SP) 1
29 36826030 COVER,PAPER DETECTION SENSOR 2
30 36893110 PARTS,FRONT PAPER DETECTION SENSOR PCB (SP 1
31 36893120 PARTS,REAR PAPER DETECTION SENSOR PCB (SP) 1
32 63404050 KEY,OPERATION UNIT 4

36827620 FRONT WIRE,FRAME 1
33 •J0070030 POSITIVE CONNECTOR HOUSING 3P,#187,172075- 2
34 •M2607010 BINDING BAND,PLT1M 6
35 •J0070900 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#187,170330-1 4
36 •J0070910 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#187,170331-1 2
37 •J0220900 SOCKET EL,LLF-01T-1.3E 3
38 •J0250900 SOCKET,BHF-001T-0.8SS 12
39 •J0080900 SOCKET,170205-1(AMP) 6

40 •J0150900 CONTACTOR,175161-1(AMP) 3
41 •J0440900 PIN,DF11-EP2428PC(HIROSE) 33
42 •J0421900 CONTACTOR,DF1B-2428SC(HIROSE) 9
43 •J0443160 PLUG,DF11-16DEP-2C(HIROSE) 1
44 •J0440180 PLUG,DF11-18DEP-2C(HIROSE) 1
45 •J0422100 PLUG W-10P,DF1B-10DES-2.5RC 1
46 •J0150030 RECEPTACLE,175778-3(AMP) 1
47 •J0080030 RECEPTACLE EI 3P,171822-3 2
48 •J0250090 PLUG NH 9P,H9P-SHF-AA 1
49 •J0241030 PLUG SM 3P,SMP-03V-BC 1
50 •J0220030 PLUG EL 3P,ELP-03V 1
51 63405171 CAUTION LABEL,POWER CORD 1
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FIG. 13 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS II
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 13 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS II

36827500 WIRE,MAIN 1
1 •J0070900 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#187,170330-1 6
2 •J0070910 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#187,170331-1 2
3 •J0074910 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#250,170334-1 2
4 •J0150900 CONTACTOR,175161-1(AMP) 21
5 •J0250900 SOCKET,BHF-001T-0.8SS 19
6 •J0222900 PIN EL,LLM-01T-1.3E 5
7 •J0222910 PIN EL,LLM-41T-1.3E 10
8 •J0272900 CONTACTOR,BVH-21T-P1.1(JST) 38
9 •J5080800 SOCKET,SPHD-002T-P0.5(JST) 147

10 •J0421900 CONTACTOR,DF1B-2428SC(HIROSE) 44
11 •J0422800 SOCKET TERMINAL 2022,DF1B-2022SCF 1
12 •J0423900 PIN,DFIB-2428PC(HIROSE) 19
13 •J0441900 CONTACTOR,DF11-2428SC 33
14 •J0300800 SOCKET,5194T 4
15 •J0070010 POSITIVE CONNECTOR,#187,172074-1 2
16 •J0070030 POSITIVE CONNECTOR HOUSING 3P,#187,172075- 2
17 •J0074010 POSITIVE CONNECTOR,#250,172076-1 2
18 •J5000800 SOCKET PH,SPH-002T-P0.5S 12
19 •J0150030 RECEPTACLE,175778-3(AMP) 7
20 •J0200060 PLUG,PHR-6(JST) 1
21 •J5000070 PLUG,PHR-7(JST) 1
22 •J5080120 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-12VS(JST) 1
23 •J5080160 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-16VS(JST) 1
24 •J5080180 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-18VS(JST) 1
25 •J5080240 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-24VS(JST) 1
26 •J5080280 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-28VS(JST) 1
27 •J5080300 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-30VS(JST) 1
28 •J5080320 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-32VS(JST) 1
29 •J0272020 RECEPTACLE,VH,2P,VHR-2N 2
30 •J0272040 RECEPTACLE,VH,4P,VHR-4N 1
31 •J0272060 RECEPTACLE VH 6P,VHR-6N 2
32 •J0272080 RECEPTACLE VH8P,VHR-8N 1
33 •J0272100 RECEPTACLE VH10P,VHR-10N 1
34 •J0241030 PLUG SM 3P,SMP-03V-BC 2
35 •J0241040 PLUG SM 4P,SMP-04V-BC 1
36 •J0241060 PLUG SM 6P,SMP-06V-BC 1
37 •J0250030 PLUG NH 3P,H3P-SHF-AA 1
38 •J0223020 RECEPTACLE EL 2P,ELR-02V 3
39 •J0223030 RECEPTACLE EL 3P,ELR-03V 1

40 •J0223060 RECEPTACLE EL 6P,ELR-06V 1
41 •J0301060 RECEPTACLE 6P,5196-06 1
42 •J0422100 PLUG W-10P,DF1B-10DES-2.5RC 1
43 •J0422160 PLUG,DF1B-16DES-2.5RC(HIROSE) 1
44 •J0422220 PLUG W-22P,DF1B-22DES-2.5RC 1
45 •J0426060 RECEPTACLE S-6P,DF1B-6EP-2.5RC 1
46 •J0423140 RECEPTACLE,DF1B-14DEP-2.5RC(HIROSE) 1
47 •J0441160 RECEPTACLE,DF11-16DS-2C(HIROSE) 1
48 •J0441180 RECEPTACLE,DF11-18DS-2C(HIROSE) 1
49 •M2607010 BINDING BAND,PLT1M 20
50 •M2607020 BINDING BAND,PLT-1.5I 7
51 •41112000 SILICON RECTIFIER ELEMENT 1
52 •J0064900 CONTACTOR,SPARK SUPPRESSOR,170284-1 2
53 •J0064000 HOUSING,SPARK SUPPRESSOR,172006-1 1
54 •L4040000 CLOSE TYPE TERMINAL,0.5-1.75,CE-1 2
55 •L4040010 CLOSE TYPE TERMINAL,1.0-3.0,CE-2 2
56 63827080 FERRITE CORE 1
57 M2107120 BINDING BAND SG-130 15
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• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"

appearing immediately above them.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 14 ACCESSORIES

1 36802170 MOUNT,CASTER RAIL 1
2 36802181 RAIL,CASTER 2
3 36802210 BASE,SORTER 1
4 36802280 LEVER,SAFETY SWITCH 1
5 63402120 STOPPER,RAIL 1
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Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them.

• Parts with "• •" are component parts or sub-assembly with "•"
appearing immediately above them.

• Parts with "• • •" are component parts or sub-assembly with
"• •" appearing immediately above them.

FIG. 15 OPTION

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No.

Quantity
USA

(120V)

36882010 SET PUNCH UNIT,INCH 1
1 •36860010 PUNCH UNIT ASS’Y 8 1
2 ••49028101 BUSH 8 2
3 ••66006350 SWITCH,CASSETTE LIFT 1
4 ••36868100 SHAFT PUNCH ASS’Y 8 1
5 •••36860060 HOUSING 8 1
6 •••36860080 SHAFT 8,PUNCH 1
7 •••36860100 PIN 7,PUNCH 1
8 •••36860120 LEVER,PUNCH ARM 1
9 •••36860130 PIN,FULCRUM 1

10 •••63511220 STOP RING,4 1
11 •••36860140 GUIDE FILM,HOUSING 1
12 ••36893130 PARTS,MOTOR PUNCH(SP) 1
13 •36860320 BASE,PUNCH UNIT 1
14 •36860341 TANK DISPOSAL SUB ASS’Y 1
15 ••36860281 TANK,DISPOSAL SUB 1
16 ••36860291 LID,DISPOSAL 1
17 ••36860370 SHAFT,LID DISPOSAL 1
18 ••78707650 SPRING ORIGINAL STOPPER 1
19 ••71814481 REAR SEAL,MAIN UNIT BLADE 2
20 •36860380 WIRE,PUNCH 1
21 •36860271 TANK,DISPOSAL MAIN 1

36882030 REVERSE STAPLING UNIT 1
22 •36860390 WIRE,REVERSE STAPLER 1
23 •36868020 CARTRIDGE NO.520 1
24 •36860410 STAPLER,REVERSE 1
25 •36882040 SET STAPLE CARTRIDGE 1
26 •36860300 MOUNT,STAPLER REVERSE 1
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Part. No. Description Fig.  No. Part. No. Description Fig.  No.
Quantity

USA
(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

28107400 BEARING,688ZZNR 11 6,  7
29721040 GEAR,24 SB 2 9
29804160 PIN,ORIGINAL HOLDER 2 10
29806560 BUSHING 6 1 8
29806710 PULLEY,RELEASE LEVER 1 8
29806810 BUSHING,6 REGISTRATION 3 5,  8
29820110 FRONT PIN,FULCRUM 2 5
36800760 SORT BIN ASS’Y 10 5
36801030 SIGNAL WIRE BIN UNIT ASS’Y 1 12
36801040 SIGNAL WIRE MACHINE ASS’Y 1 12
36802080 STOPPER,STACK TRAY 1 2
36802090 INNER RIGHT REINFORCEMENT 1 2
36802100 INNER LEFT REINFORCEMENT 1 2
36802110 CASTER 4 2
36802120 MOUNT,RELEASE 1 2
36802130 JUNCTION PLATE,RELEASE 1 2
36802160 HOOK,RELEASE 1 2
36802170 MOUNT,CASTER RAIL 1 14
36802181 RAIL,CASTER 2 14
36802210 BASE,SORTER 1 14
36802220 MOUNT,PAPER DETECTION 1 2
36802230 LEFT REINFORCEMENT 1 2
36802240 MOUNT,HOOK 1 2
36802250 MOVING PLATE,HOOK 1 2
36802260 TURN PLATE,HOOK 1 2
36802270 REINFORCEMENT,RELEASE LEVER 1 2
36802280 LEVER,SAFETY SWITCH 1 14
36802290 MOUNT,SET SWITCH 1 2
36802300 REINFORCEMENT,CASTER 4 2
36804010 TOP COVER 1 1
36804020 FRONT COVER 1 1
36804030 FRONT COVER,DOOR 1 1
36804040 RIGHT FRONT COVER 1 1
36804050 LEFT FRONT COVER 1 1
36804070 COVER,MIDDLE 1 1
36804080 LEFT COVER 1 1
36804090 UPPER REAR COVER 1 1
36804100 LOWER REAR COVER 1 1
36804110 LEFT REAR COVER 1 1
36804120 LOWER FRONT COVER 1 1

INDEX

36804130 LEVER,RELEASE 1 2
36804140 FRONT LEVER,DOOR 1 1
36804150 BASE,MAGNET 1 1
36804160 RIGHT LOWER FRONT FULCRUM PLATE,COVER 1 1
36804190 UPPER LEFT COVER 1 1
36804200 RIGHT COVER,CONVEYING 1 7
36804210 COVER,BASE 1 1
36804220 LOWER FRONT PLATE SPRING,COVER 1 1
36805080 SHEET,OPERATION UNIT (USA) 1 12
36805100 LABEL,JAM REMOVEMENT 1 3
36805120 LABEL,STAPLER (USA) 1 1
36805150 LABEL,CAUTION TRAY(USA) 1 1
36805170 LABEL B,JAM REMOVEMENT 1 1
36805180 LABEL,STAPLER CARTRIDGE 1 1
36805190 LABEL,CAUTION BIN 1 5
36806010 ROLLER A,2 CONVEYING 2 6,  7
36806020 ROLLER B,2 CONVEYING 2 7
36806030 GUIDE,2 CONVEYING RELEASE 1 6
36806040 INNER GUIDE,2 CONVEYING 1 6
36806050 UPPER GUIDE,MIDDLE TRAY 1 2
36806060 GUIDE,MIDDLE TRAY MOVING 1 2
36806070 FULCRUM PLATE,2 CONVEYING RELEASE 1 6
36806080 HOOK,2 CONVEYING GUIDE 2 6
36806090 SHAFT,2 CONVEYING HANDLE 1 6
36806110 FRONT FULCRUM PLATE,MIDDLE COVER 1 2
36806120 REAR FULCRUM PLATE,MIDDLE COVER 1 2
36806130 MOUNT,MIDDLE COVER SWITCH 1 2
36806140 LEVER,GUIDE RELEASE 1 6
36806150 MOUNT,STACK JAM DETECTION 1 2
36807010 TRAY,MIDDLE EJECT 1 8
36807020 MOUNT,MIDDLE TRAY DRIVE 1 8
36807030 RIGHT MOUNT,MIDDLE RACK 1 8
36807040 LEFT MOUNT,MIDDLE RACK 1 8
36807050 LEFT REINFORCEMENT,MIDDLE TRAY 1 8
36807060 RIGHT REINFORCEMENT,MIDDLE TRAY 1 8
36807070 RACK,MIDDLE TRAY MOVING 2 8
36807080 SHAFT,MIDDLE TRAY MOVING 1 8
36807090 GEAR,MIDDLE TRAY MOVING 2 8
36807100 TENSION PLATE,MIDDLE TRAY DRIVE 2 8, 10
36807120 MOUNT HPS,MIDDLE TRAY 1 8
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Part. No. Description Fig.  No. Part. No. Description Fig.  No.
Quantity

USA
(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

36807130 MOUNT BASE,HAND 1 10
36807140 FRAME,HAND 1 10
36807150 FULCRUM PLATE,HAND 1 10
36807160 UPPER STAY,HAND UNIT 1 10
36807170 LOWER STAY,HAND UNIT 1 10
36807180 JUNCTION PLATE,HAND MOVING 1 10
36807190 MOUNT,HAND DRIVE MOTOR 1 10
36807200 LEVER,HAND FULCRUM 1 10
36807210 SHAFT,HAND FULCRUM 1 10
36807220 STOPPER,MIDDLE TRAY 1 10
36807230 COVER,HAND DRIVE 1 8
36807240 PLATE SPRING,HAND GROUND 1 10
36807250 COVER A,SOLENOID 1 10
36807260 COVER B,SOLENOID 1 10
36807270 FILM,HAND WIRE 1 10
36807280 STOPPER B,MIDDLE TRAY 1 10
36807290 SPRING,STOPPER MIDDLE TRAY 1 10
36807300 FILM,STOPPER MIDDLE TRAY 1 8
36807310 HOLDER,TIMING BELT 2 8, 10
36807320 VIBRATION INSULATOR,MIDDLE TRAY 1 8
36807330 FILM,GUIDE STACK 1 2
36807340 COLLAR,STOPPER MIDDLE TRAY 2 10
36807350 VIBRATION INSULATOR,TIMING BELT 4 8, 10
36807360 FILM,MIDDLE TRAY 1 8
36807370 FILM,HAND 1 10
36808010 LOWER SHAFT,DRIVE 1 11
36808020 UPPER SHAFT,DRIVE 1 11
36808030 FRONT MOUNT,SHUTTER 1 11
36808040 REAR MOUNT,SHUTTER 1 11
36808050 FRONT LOWER COVER,DRIVE 1 11
36808060 REAR LOWER COVER,DRIVE 1 11
36808070 GUIDE,STOPPER RELEASE 1 11
36808080 REAR SUPPORT PLATE,BIN SLIDE 1 11
36808090 SHAFT,PAPER HOLD 1 11
36808110 FRONT TENSION PLATE,BIN SLIDE 1 11
36808120 REAR TENSION PLATE,BIN SLIDE 1 11
36808130 SPROKET 13,IDLE 2 11
36808140 MOUNT,PI BIN SLIDE 1 11
36808150 MOUNT,BIN SLIDE MOTOR 1 11
36808160 CHAIN,BIN SLIDE 2 11

36808170 CHAIN,PAPER HOLD 2 11
36808180 UPPER GUIDE,2 FEED IN 1 6
36808190 LOWER GUIDE,2 FEED IN 1 6
36808220 HOLDER,FEED PULLEY 5 6
36808230 PULLEY,ARM LARGE 5 6
36808240 PULLEY,ARM SMALL 5 6
36808250 SHAFT,ARM 1 6
36808260 LEVER,ARM 1 6
36808270 LEVER,SOLENOID 1 6
36808280 SPRING,ARM 1 6
36808290 MOUNT,SOLENOID 1 6
36808300 MOUNT,ARM DETECTION PI 1 6
36808310 UPPER PARTITION 1 2
36808320 PARTITION,MIDDLE 1 2
36808330 LOWER PARTITION 1 2
36808340 JUNCTION PLATE,PAPER HOLD 2 11
36808350 PARTITION,DETACHING 1 11
36808360 UPPER GUIDE,INSERTION 1 2
36810010 BASE,MOVING 1 3
36810020 FRONT FRAME,MOVING 1 3
36810030 REAR FRAME,MOVING 1 3
36810040 MOUNT,MOVING 1 3
36810050 MOUNT,STAPLER 1 3
36810060 MOUNT,BELT 1 3
36810070 BELT,TABLE 3 3,  8, 10
36810080 HOLDER,BELT 1 3
36810090 ADJUSTING PLATE HP 1 3
36810100 TENSION PLATE,TABLE 1 3
36810110 MOUNT,WIRE MOVING 1 3
36810120 REAR MOUNT,WIRE 1 3
36810130 COVER,SAFETY SWITCH 1 3
36810140 BASE,TABLE 1 3
36810160 HANDLE,TABLE 1 3
36810170 STAY,TABLE UNIT 1 3
36810180 STAPLER 1 3
36810190 COVER,TABLE WIRE 1 3
36810200 COVER,MOVING 1 3
36810211 GROUND PLATE,TABLE 1 3
36810230 AUXILIARY PLATE,WIRE MOVING 1 3
36810240 GUIDE,STAPLER 1 3
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36810250 MOUNT,PI DISPOSAL TANK 1 2
36810271 FILM B,TABLE WIRE PROTECTION 1 3
36810280 GROUND PLATE,MOVING 1 3
36810300 INNER COVER,JUNCTION 1 3
36812010 FRONT FRAME,CAM DRIVE 1 1
36812020 REAR FRAME,CAM DRIVE 1 1
36812030 UPPER FRONT RIGHT COVER,CAM DRIVE 1 11
36812040 UPPER REAR RIGHT COVER,CAM DRIVE 1 11
36812050 LOWER FRONT RIGHT COVER,CAM DRIVE 1 11
36812060 LOWER REAR RIGHT COVER,CAM DRIVE 1 11
36812070 TOP REINFORCEMENT,FRAME 1 2
36812080 RIGHT STAY,CAM DRIVE 1 2
36812090 FRONT SUPPORT PLATE,CAM SHAFT 1 4
36812100 COUPLING,CAM 2 4
36812110 FRONT CAM,BIN 1 4
36812120 REAR CAM,BIN 1 4
36812130 MOUNT,CAM MOTOR 1 4
36812140 SUPPORT PLATE,MOTOR SHAFT 1 4
36812150 PULLEY,CAM MOTOR 1 4
36812160 TENSION PLATE,CAM DRIVE MOTOR 1 4
36812170 BELT,CAM DRIVE 1 4
36812190 FRONT TENSION PLATE,CAM DRIVE 1 4
36812200 PULLEY P5M20,IDLE 1 4
36812210 SHAFT,IDLE 1 4
36812220 COLLAR,CAM DRIVE 2 4
36812230 GEAR 28,COUPLING HELICAL 1 4
36812240 PULLEY P5M20,COUPLING 1 4
36812250 FRONT GEAR 28,CAM HELICAL 1 4
36812260 SUPPORT PLATE,IDLE SHAFT 1 4
36812270 REAR PULLEY P5M20,CAM 1 4
36812280 MOUNT,PI CAM DETECTION 1 4
36814010 BASE,BIN UNIT 1 5
36814020 STANDARD PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814030 REAR FRAME,BIN UNIT 1 5
36814040 UPPER STAY,BIN UNIT 1 5
36814050 UPPER COVER,BIN UNIT 1 5
36814060 FRONT HOLDER,BIN 1 5
36814070 REAR HOLDER,BIN 1 5
36814100 LOWER SHAFT,BIN UNIT 1 5
36814120 REAR LOWER HOOK,BIN UNIT SPRING 1 5

36814140 SLIDER,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814151 MOUNT,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814161 MOVING PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814170 SPONGE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814180 TENSION PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814190 MOUNT,MOTOR SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814200 PULLEY P2M50,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814220 ADJUSTING PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814230 INNER COVER,BIN UNIT 1 5
36814240 COVER,SIDE REGISTRATION ADJUSTMENT 1 5
36814260 BIN,SORT 10 5
36814280 LOWER COVER,SENSOR BIN UNIT 1 5
36814290 UPPER COVER,SENSOR BIN UNIT 1 5
36814300 MOUNT,SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
36814310 TURN PLATE,SAFETY SWITCH 1 1
36814360 FRONT COVER,SPRING 1 1
36814370 REAR COVER,SPRING 1 1
36814380 MOUNT,LIMIT SWITCH 2 1
36814390 FULCRUM PLATE,SIDE REGISTRATION 1 5
36814400 RETAINER,BELT 1 5
36816010 ROLLER,FEED IN 1 7
36816020 ROLLER,CONVEYING 1 7
36816030 ROLLER,EJECT 1 7
36816040 PULLEY,CONVEYING 8 3,  7
36816050 UPPER GUIDE,CONVEYING 1 7
36816060 LOWER GUIDE,FEED IN 1 3
36816070 LOWER GUIDE,EJECT 1 7
36816090 PULLEY 19,CONVEYING DOUBLE 1 7
36816110 SPRING,CONVEYING PULLEY 6 3,  7
36816150 MOUNT,CONVEYING MOTOR 1 7
36816160 UPPER TENSION PLATE,CONVEYING DRIVE 1 7
36816170 LEFT TENSION PLATE,CONVEYING DRIVE 1 7
36816180 BELT,CONVEYING DRIVE 1 7
36816190 PIN,CONVEYING DRIVE 1 7
36816200 PIN,MOTOR TENSION 1 7
36816210 UPPER GUIDE,FEED IN 1 3
36816220 RIGHT GUIDE,VERTICAL CONVEYING 1 7
36816230 SPRING,FEED IN PULLEY 2 3
36816240 MOUNT,FEED IN PULLEY 1 3
36816250 PULLEY 19,CONVEYING DRIVE 1 7
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36816260 COVER,EJECT DRIVE 1 7
36816270 PULLEY A,2 CONVEYING 1 7
36816280 PULLEY B,2 CONVEYING 1 7
36816290 WIRE,RELEASE 1 7
36816300 PULLEY,RELEASE WIRE 2 7, 11
36816310 LOWER TENSION PLATE,CONVEYING DRIVE 1 7
36816330 FILM,FEED IN GUIDE 2 3
36816360 FILM,BARRIER 1 2
36820010 TRAY,STACK 1 9
36820020 MOUNT,SLIDER 1 9
36820030 MOUNT,RACK 1 9
36820040 MOVING PLATE,STACK DRIVE 1 9
36820050 MOUNT,STACK MOTOR 1 9
36820060 RIGHT MOVING PLATE,STACK TRAY 1 9
36820070 LEFT MOVING PLATE,STACK TRAY 1 9
36820080 RACK,STACK TRAY 2 9
36820090 SHAFT,STACK TRAY 1 9
36820100 SLIDER,STACK TRAY 3 9, 10
36820110 DETECTION PLATE,STACK TRAY 2 9
36820120 REINFORCEMENT,STACK DRIVE 1 9
36820130 MOUNT,STACK TRAY SENSOR 1 9
36826010 MOUNT,MAIN PCB 1 12
36826020 MOUNT,INLET 1 12
36826030 COVER,PAPER DETECTION SENSOR 2 12
36826040 MOUNT,ARM 1 9
36826050 FRONT FEED GUIDE,WIRE 1 2
36826060 HOLDER,FLAT CABLE 2 3
36827071 IC,ROM 1 12
36827090 SWITCH,INTERLOCK 1 1
36827100 SWITCH,FEED IN 1 3
36827110 RELAY,INTERLOCK 1 12
36827120 MOTOR,TABLE DRIVE 3 3,  8, 10
36827130 SOLENOID,HAND WORK 1 10
36827140 SWITCH A,INTERLOCK 3 2,  3
36827500 WIRE,MAIN 1 13
36827510 WIRE,SLIDE TRAY 1 10
36827520 JUNCTION WIRING,HAND SOLENOID 1 10
36827530 JUNCTION WIRING,STOCK TRAY 1 9
36827540 REAR JUNCTION WIRING A,FINISH 1 3
36827550 REAR JUNCTION WIRING B,FINISH 1 3

36827560 REAR JUNCTION WIRING C,FINISH 1 3
36827570 WIRE,BIN UNIT 1 5
36827600 WIRE,TABLE DRIVE 1 3
36827610 WIRE,PRIMARY 1 12
36827620 FRONT WIRE,FRAME 1 12
36827630 WIRE,SLIDE TRAY SENSOR 1 12
36827640 JUNCTION WIRING,MOTOR SIGNAL WIRE 1 12
36827650 JUNCTION WIRING,MOTOR PCB POWER SOURCE 1 12
36827680 JUNCTION WIRING,STACK SENSOR 1 9
36827690 GROUND WIRE,SIDE REGISTRATION MOTOR 1 5
36828080 INNER TABLE JUNCTION PCB 1 3
36828090 OUTER TABLE JUNCTION PCB 1 3
36860010 PUNCH UNIT ASS’Y 8 1 15
36860060 HOUSING 8 1 15
36860080 SHAFT 8,PUNCH 1 15
36860100 PIN 7,PUNCH 1 15
36860120 LEVER,PUNCH ARM 1 15
36860130 PIN,FULCRUM 1 15
36860140 GUIDE FILM,HOUSING 1 15
36860271 TANK,DISPOSAL MAIN 1 15
36860281 TANK,DISPOSAL SUB 1 15
36860291 LID,DISPOSAL 1 15
36860300 MOUNT,STAPLER REVERSE 1 15
36860320 BASE,PUNCH UNIT 1 15
36860341 TANK DISPOSAL SUB ASS’Y 1 15
36860370 SHAFT,LID DISPOSAL 1 15
36860380 WIRE,PUNCH 1 15
36860390 WIRE,REVERSE STAPLER 1 15
36860410 STAPLER,REVERSE 1 15
36868020 CARTRIDGE NO.520 1 15
36868100 SHAFT PUNCH ASS’Y 8 1 15
36893020 PARTS,SOLENOID HAND(SP) 1 10
36893030 PARTS,MOTOR BIN SLIDE(SP) 1 11
36893040 PARTS,MOTOR BIN LIFT(SP) 1 4
36893050 PARTS MOTOR CONVEYING(SP) 1 7
36893060 PARTS,SWITCH PAPER FEED IN(SP) 1 2
36893071 PARTS,MOTOR DRIVE PCB(SP) 1 12
36893080 PARTS OPERATION UNIT PCB(SP) 1 12
36893090 PARTS POWER SOURCE PCB 100(SP) 1 12
36893110 PARTS,FRONT PAPER DETECTION SENSOR PCB(SP) 1 12
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36893120 PARTS,REAR PAPER DETECTION SENSOR PCB(SP) 1 12
36893130 PARTS,MOTOR PUNCH(SP) 1 15
36893140 PARTS,STATIC ELIMINATOR EJECT(SP) 2 5,  7
36893152 PARTS,MAIN PCB ASS’Y SP 1 12
41112000 SILICON RECTIFIER ELEMENT 1 13
45728115 IDLE GEAR 22 1 7
48127502 PIN,SEPARATION PULLEY 5 2,  3,  6
48128107 PIN,CLEANING BLADE 3 10, 11
48128609 PIN,UPPER FRONT COVER 2 10
48128807 PIN,FRAME 3 2,  4
48528216 SPRING,PAPER GUIDE 1 10
48529301 SPRING,LEFT SIZE INDICATOR 1 7
48927520 SEPARATION PULLEY 1 3
49028101 BUSH 8 11 4,  6,  9, 10, 11, 15
49028112 BUSHING 8,LOWER REG.ROLLER 7 7,  9, 10
60804120 MAGNET CATCH 1 1
61706470 SPRING,BYPASS SWITCH BACK 1 8
61707100 GEAR16,LIFT 1 9
61707110 GEAR31/17 1 9
61707510 ARM,LIFT 2 9
61715530 BELT,SHUTTER 1 7
61727040 MOTOR,LARGE DECK 1 9
61727540 INTERLOCK SWITCH B 1 1
62207240 SPRING,LIFT SOLENOID 1 1
62221140 CUSHION,FEEDBACK MOTOR 1 5
63207520 PULLEY 19,FEED 4 7
63213320 CUSHION,ORIGINAL COLLECTION 3 10
63310090 UPPER LEVER A,HAND 1 10
63310110 LOWER LEVER A,HAND 1 10
63310130 UPPER HANDLE,HAND 1 10
63310261 SPRING,HAND PICK 1 10
63327010 MOTOR,EJECT 1 5
63401380 INLET WIRING ASS’Y 1 12
63402120 STOPPER,RAIL 1 14
63404050 KEY,OPERATION UNIT 4 12
63405171 CAUTION LABEL,POWER CORD 1 12
63408021 FRONT GUIDE,PAPER HOLDER CHAIN 1 11
63408031 REAR GUIDE,PAPER HOLDER CHAIN 1 11
63408040 TENSION PLATE,PAPER HOLDER 2 11
63408060 MOUNT,PAPER HOLDER IDLE 2 11

63408070 FRONT TENSION PLATE,PAPER HOLDER 1 11
63408080 REAR TENSION PLATE,PAPER HOLDER 1 11
63408090 MOUNT,PAPER HOLDER PI 1 11
63408100 UPPER FRONT GUIDE,SLIDE 1 11
63408110 UPPER REAR GUIDE,SLIDE 1 11
63408120 LOWER FRONT GUIDE,SLIDE 1 11
63408130 LOWER REAR GUIDE,SLIDE 1 11
63408140 JOINT PLATE,SLIDE 2 11
63408160 LEFT MOUNT,SLIDE PI 2 11
63408180 MOUNT,SLIDE IDLE 2 11
63408201 FRONT SLIDER,BIN 1 11
63408211 REAR SLIDER,BIN 1 11
63408221 FRONT GUIDE,CHAIN SLIDE 1 11
63408231 REAR GUIDE,CHAIN SLIDE 1 11
63408240 SPROCKET WHEEL 11,IDLE 8 11
63408260 HELICAL GEAR 15 2 11
63408281 MOUNT,MOTOR 1 11
63408311 SHUTTER,DRIVE 2 11
63408390 WORM GEAR 1 11
63408420 SPRING,TENSION PLATE 2 11
63408450 FILM,INSERTION GUIDE 1 2
63408460 CUSHION,PAPER HOLDER 1 11
63408471 COVER,PAPER HOLDER CHAIN 2 11
63408480 PIN B,TENSION PLATE 2 11
63408520 BUSH,8 S-BEAR 4 11
63408540 SPROCKET WHEEL 20 4 11
63408550 DETECTING PLATE,PAPER HOLDER 1 11
63408560 WORM GEAR B 1 11
63410190 PULLEY,SLIDE 1 10
63410220 SLIDE RAIL,TABLE 2 3,  8
63410230 PULLEY 25,TABLE SLIDE 1 3
63416270 TIMING BELT B,CONVEYING 1 5
63416340 LEVER,SET SWITCH 1 2
63416510 EARTH PLATE,SET SWITCH 1 2
63420130 PULLEY 50,SIDE REGISTRATION DRIVE 2 8, 10
63420240 LOWER PULLEY,BIN UNIT 2 5
63420341 SPRING,GATE BIN 10 5
63422220 BELT,DRIVE CAM A 2 4
63422410 FILM,PI PROTECTION 1 11
63427040 MOTOR,PAPER HOLDER 1 11
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63468070 BUSHING,SORT BIN 20 5
63511220 STOP RING,4 1 15
63527240 PI,GP1A71A 17 1,  2,  3,  4,  5,  6,  8,

9, 10, 11
63827080 FERRITE CORE 5 4,  7, 12, 13
65722250 PULLEY 20,EJECT 1 5
66006350 SWITCH,CASSETTE LIFT 1 15
66006360 PAPER SWITCH 3 3,  9
67322110 PULLEY 28,LOWER FIXING ROLLER 1 7
67322140 BELT,EJECT DRIVE 1 7
71802210 PIN,DRUM LIFT 5 2
71814481 REAR SEAL,MAIN UNIT BLADE 2 15
72107150 SPRING,BYPASS FEED GUIDE 1 2
72127100 PI SWITCH,OPTICAL SECTION 1 11
72320240 SHAFT, SEPARATION CLAW 1 9
72418140 SPRING, BLADE 2 6
72420260 PIN, PRESS LEVER 2 9
72518070 PIN C,DISPOSAL TANK FULCRUM 2 2
72602220 PIN,HANDLE 1 2
72622141 TENSION PULLEY 20 2 7
72918050 PIN,BLADE ARM 2 7
73202040 RUBBER,SPACER 4 10
73820080 GEAR, OIL ROLLER 1 9
73912281 PIN,ORIGINAL HOLDER 6 6,  8, 10
74321650 SPRING, SWITCHBACK RELEASE    COUPLER 1 10
74322340 GEAR 32,DUPLEX 4 6,  7
74361230 RUBBER CUSHION SORTER 2 2
75607420 STOPPER SOLENOID 1 6
75704310 STOPPER FRONT COVER 1 3
75706040 STOPRING PAPER FEED PULLEY 4 9
75914020 RELEASE SPRING MAIN DEVELOPING UNIT 2 11
76227020 POWER CORD(120) 1 12
76402160 SPRING CASSETTE GUIDE 2 2
77906291 HOLDER,CASSETTE STOPPER 1 2
78707650 SPRING ORIGINAL STOPPER 1 15
78727110 JAM DETECTION SWITCH 3 2,  6
78728050 INFRARED RAYS LED PCB 1 5
78728060 PHOTO-SENSOR PCB 1 5
78802140 MAGNET EJECT SECTION 2 7
78918230 PULLEY 27 3 3,  8, 10

78918290 FLANGE PULLEY 27 2 8, 10
G3106080 BEARING 608ZZNR 2 4
G3169000 BEARING 6900ZZNR 1 4
J0064000 HOUSING,SPARK SUPPRESSOR,172006-1 1 13
J0064900 CONTACTOR,SPARK SUPPRESSOR,170284-1 2 13
J0070010 POSITIVE CONNECTOR,#187,172074-1 2 13
J0070030 POSITIVE CONNECTOR HOUSING 3P,#187 5 9, 12, 13
J0070900 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#187,170330-1 13 9, 12, 13
J0070910 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#187,170331-1 4 12, 13
J0074010 POSITIVE CONNECTOR,#250,172076-1 2 13
J0074910 POSITIVE CONTACTOR,#250,170334-1 2 13
J0080030 RECEPTACLE EI 3P,171822-3 2 12
J0080900 SOCKET,170205-1(AMP) 6 12
J0150030 RECEPTACLE,175778-3(AMP) 14 9, 12, 13
J0150900 CONTACTOR,175161-1(AMP) 42 9, 12, 13
J0200060 PLUG,PHR-6(JST) 1 13
J0220020 PLUG EL 2P,ELP-02V 1 9
J0220030 PLUG EL 3P,ELP-03V 1 12
J0220900 SOCKET EL,LLF-01T-1.3E 3 12
J0220910 SOCKET EL,LLF-41T-1.3E 2 9
J0222900 PIN EL,LLM-01T-1.3E 5 13
J0222910 PIN EL,LLM-41T-1.3E 12 9, 13
J0223020 RECEPTACLE EL 2P,ELR-02V 4 9, 13
J0223030 RECEPTACLE EL 3P,ELR-03V 1 13
J0223060 RECEPTACLE EL 6P,ELR-06V 1 13
J0241030 PLUG SM 3P,SMP-03V-BC 4 9, 12, 13
J0241040 PLUG SM 4P,SMP-04V-BC 1 13
J0241060 PLUG SM 6P,SMP-06V-BC 1 13
J0250030 PLUG NH 3P,H3P-SHF-AA 1 13
J0250090 PLUG NH 9P,H9P-SHF-AA 1 12
J0250900 SOCKET,BHF-001T-0.8SS 34 9, 12, 13
J0272020 RECEPTACLE,VH,2P,VHR-2N 2 13
J0272040 RECEPTACLE,VH,4P,VHR-4N 1 13
J0272060 RECEPTACLE VH 6P,VHR-6N 2 13
J0272080 RECEPTACLE VH8P,VHR-8N 1 13
J0272100 RECEPTACLE VH10P,VHR-10N 1 13
J0272900 CONTACTOR,BVH-21T-P1.1(JST) 38 13
J0300800 SOCKET,5194T 4 13
J0301060 RECEPTACLE 6P,5196-06 1 13
J0421900 CONTACTOR,DF1B-2428SC(HIROSE) 53 12, 13
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J0422100 PLUG W-10P,DF1B-10DES-2.5RC 2 12, 13
J0422160 PLUG,DF1B-16DES-2.5RC(HIROSE) 1 13
J0422220 PLUG W-22P,DF1B-22DES-2.5RC 1 13
J0422800 SOCKET TERMINAL 2022,DF1B-2022SCF 1 13
J0423140 RECEPTACLE,DF1B-14DEP-2.5RC(HIROSE) 1 13
J0423240 RECEPTACLE W-24P,DF1B-24DEP-2.5RC 1 9
J0423900 PIN,DFIB-2428PC(HIROSE) 43 9, 13
J0426060 RECEPTACLE S-6P,DF1B-6EP-2.5RC 1 13
J0440180 PLUG,DF11-18DEP-2C(HIROSE) 1 12
J0440900 PIN,DF11-EP2428PC(HIROSE) 33 12
J0441160 RECEPTACLE,DF11-16DS-2C(HIROSE) 1 13
J0441180 RECEPTACLE,DF11-18DS-2C(HIROSE) 1 13
J0441900 CONTACTOR,DF11-2428SC 33 13
J0443160 PLUG,DF11-16DEP-2C(HIROSE) 1 12
J5000070 PLUG,PHR-7(JST) 1 13
J5000800 SOCKET PH,SPH-002T-P0.5S 12 13
J5080120 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-12VS(JST) 1 13
J5080160 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-16VS(JST) 1 13
J5080180 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-18VS(JST) 1 13
J5080240 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-24VS(JST) 1 13
J5080280 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-28VS(JST) 1 13
J5080300 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-30VS(JST) 1 13
J5080320 RECEPTACLE,PHDR-32VS(JST) 1 13
J5080800 SOCKET,SPHD-002T-P0.5(JST) 147 13
L0023070 ROUND TYPE TERMINAL,173636-1 2 9
L4040000 CLOSE TYPE TERMINAL,0.5-1.75,CE-1 2 13
L4040010 CLOSE TYPE TERMINAL,1.0-3.0,CE-2 2 13

M1203220 OPEN BUSHING,OCB-625 2 5
M1203230 OPEN BUSHING,OCB-750 2 3
M1203250 OPEN BUSHING,OCB-875 4 10, 12
M1203300 STRAIN RELEAF BUSHING,SR-6P3-4 1 12
M2104140 EDGING CE-012S 1 5
M2104200 EDGING EDS-1 1 2
M2104210 EDGING,EDS-2 3 2,  3
M2104220 EDGING,EDS-1717U 2 3
M2104280 EDGING,EDS-25L(KITAGAWA) 2 4, 12
M2105780 CLAMP,UAMS-05S-0(KITAGAWA) 3 12
M2107000 BINDING BAND WITH SANP,SG-130-VO 15 9
M2107090 BINDING BAND,PLT3S 1 9
M2107120 BINDING BAND SG-130 52 3,  5, 10, 12, 13

M2108140 SPACER,KGLS-6S 6 12
M2109150 WIRE SADDLE,HL-28 2 12
M2109180 WIRE SADDLE,LWS-1S 1 5
M2109210 LOCKING WIRE SADDLE,LWS-8S-2.5W 4 12
M2109230 WIRE SADDLE,LWS-3S(KITAGAWA) 8 12
M2607010 BINDING BAND,PLT1M 50 3,  5,  9, 10, 12, 13
M2607020 BINDING BAND,PLT-1.5I 7 13
M2607060 BAND,PLT3I(PANDUIT) 2 3
M5558000 FUSE,UL-TSC-8A-N1(S.O.C) 1 12
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The above items are supply items only and as such, 
they must be ordered from your regional office.

36882010 SET PUNCH UNIT,INCH 1 15
36882030 REVERSE STAPLING UNIT 1 15
36882040 SET STAPLE CARTRIDGE 1 15
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CLASSFICATION OF THE SCREWS IN ILLUSTRATION

REF. ITEM # DESCRIPTION

ARM B0014080 ROUND HEAD SCREW WITH SW MX10
AVQ B0023060 ROUND HEAD SCREW WITH SW.W M3X6
BAA B1003040 BINDING SCREW,CVM3X4
BAD B1004120 BINDING SCREW CVM4X12
BAE B1005080 BINDING SCREW M5X8
BAF B1005120 BINDING SCREW CVM5X12
BAL B1003050 BINDING SCREW CVM3X5
BAM B1004140 BINDING SCREW CVM4X14
BAN B1004060 BINDING SCREW CVM4X6
BAO B1004100 BINDING SCREW CVM4X10
BAP B1003100 BINDING SCREW CVM3X10
BAW B1004080 BINDING SCREW M4X8
BAX B1004040 BINDING SCREW CVM4X4
BBA B1303040 BINDING SCREW BVM3X4 (BLACK)
BBB B1303050 BINDING SCREW BVM3X5 (BLACK)
BBC B1303100 BINDING SCREW BVM3X10 (BLACK)
BBE B1304060 BINDING SCREW BVM4X6 (BLACK)
BBF B1304080 BINDING SCREW BVM4X8 (BLACK)
BBR B1303080 BINDING SCREW BVM3X8(BLACK)
BBU B1303140 BINDING SCREW BVM3X14 (BLACK)
BCE B1104060 BINDING SCREW VM4X6 (CR)
BCK B1103050 BINDING SCREW CV3X5
BGB B1244080 BINDING SCREW WITH LOCK TVM4X8
BGG B1243060 BINDING SCREW WITH LOCK TVM3X6
BHA B3023060 BINDING TAP TIGHT SCREW M3X6
BHB B3023080 BINDING TAP TIGHT SCREW M3X8
BHC B3024060 BINDING TAP-TIGHT SCREW M4X6
BHD B3024080 BINDING TAP-TIGHT SCREW M4X8
BHF B3314080 BINDING TAP-TITE P SCREW M4X08

REF. ITEM # DESCRIPTION

BHI B3313080 BINDING TAP-TITE SCREW M3X08
BHN B8013080 BINDING TAP-TIGHT SCREW M3X08
BHU B8013120 BINDING TAP-TITE P SCREW M3X12
BMF B1003140 BINDING SCREW CVM3X14
BVB B1305100 BINDING SCREW BVM5X10 (BLACK)
DJE B5004040 HEX. SOCKET HEAD SCREW HHM4X4
DJU B5394040 W-POINT SET SCREW M4X4
E03 D1000300 STOP RING (E-3)
E05 D1000500 STOP RING (E-5)
E07 D1000700 STOP RING (E-7)
E2E D1000250 STOP RING (E-2.5)
GEF B9604060 GROUNDING SCREW M4X6 (BRASS,N;)
HAD B4003050 TRIPLE SCREW M3X05
HAI B4004060 TRIPLE SCREW M4X06(BLACK)
HAK B4003060 TRIPLE SEREW M3X6
HAV B4044080 +TP TAP TIGHT P CHROMATE M4X08
HBC B4304060 TRIPLE SCREW M4X6 (BLACK)
HBI B4303080 TRIPLE SCREW M3X8(BLACK)
HCA B4104060 TRIPLE SCREW M4X6(CHROMIUM)
HCE B4104040 TRIPLE SCREW M4X04(CHROMIUM)
HCJ B4104100 TRIPLE SCREW M4X10(CHROMIUM)
KAD E0012050 SPRING PIN 1.2X5
KAM E0020120 SPRING PIN 2X12
KAN E0020140 SPRING PIN 2X14
KBD E0130280 SPRING PIN 3X28(SUS)
KFF E5130180 SPRING PIN H7A 3X18 SUS
KFJ E5120140 PARALLEL PIN H7A 2X14 SUS
KKK E0025120 SPRING PIN 2.5X12
WAB C2003080 PLAIN WASHER PWM3
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